
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5684
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY STATUS TO STATE UNIVERSITY
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz;Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the State Governments including the States of Bihar and Chhattisgarh for granting Central University status to the State University in their State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of such proposals, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes, Sir. Seven proposals from various State Governments were received from time to time for conversion of certain State Universities to Central Universities.

(b) Details of the proposals and their status is annexed.
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